Auditor of Accounts, Investigations Division. 

On motion of the Comptroller and by concurrent action of the members of the 
Board the following resolutions were adopted: 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be requested to trans-
fer from some unexpended balance the sum of one hundred and eighty-five thousand 
dollars ($185,000) to the appropriation made to the Board of City Record for the year 
1904, entitled: 

" Printing, Stationery and Blank Books for City Departments and Offices," 
--the amount of said appropriation being insufficient; and 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be requested to trans-